12V    Softstep II™ Titanium
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 5
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 11.28.2022
Technical Information
A patented, ADA compliant, co-extruded bullnose step light with
contrasting stripe or 100% black (consult factory) and single or
double row of LEDs.

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 11.28.2022
Ordering Information
PRODUCT CODE OPTION PLACEMENT LED COLOR
ROW
INDICATOR
POSITION
ST - RI - - -
ST = Softstep II Titanium RI = Row Indicator BTH = Both
LWR = Lower
UPR = Upper
19 = 1900K
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
AM = Amber
RD = Red
BL = Blue
DB = Dolby Blue
NL = No LED
B = Both
L = Left
R = Right
Optional Row Indicator Information
Row Indicator Ordering Information
Row Indicator Dimensions
A A A
4”
1½” 13/16”
A A A 9/16”5/16”
1½”
Upper
Lower
Row Indicator Dimensions
Character Designation
When selecting Row Indicators for your SoftStep II™ Titanium installation, here
are some examples and guides to make your ordering process easier.
Within the figure (A) illustration we have offered an example spreadsheet to
help organize your needs when designing row indicators into your venue.
Your spreadsheet should reflect the call out and placement of each step by
row and it’s number that requires an indicator as shown in figure (A).
When looking at a seating layout from the stage or screen perspective, usually
the first chair on the left side of the first row would be A1.  In our illustration
we have an orchestra pit section, so our Row A and seat 1 to 11 start on the
isle.  Seats A11 and A12 are separated by the middle staircase and reflect that
design in the Row Indicators as shown.
With every venue, each auditorium has it own unique design parameters. To
assist you, the SoftStep II™ Titanium row indicators offer THREE CHARACTER
placements of any letter or number combination you desire. Defining those
character call outs is as easy as listing them in a spreadsheet as shown in
figure (B).
To help organize and clarify your need for row indicators, it is important to
create a spread sheet that reflects the placement of row indicators in your
working drawings or blueprints. Our figure (A) example shows the placement
of row indicators on steps 10, 13 and 16 in the middle staircase.
Figure (A) Example fi gure shows Row Indicators on middle staircase, steps
10, 13, and 16.
Figure (B)
*For ordering details see sample organizing chart below.
PRODUCT CODE
LED COLOR TOP
ROW
LED 6” O.C.
LED COLOR
BOTTOM ROW
LED 12” O.C.
LEFT END CAP RIGHT END
CAP
POWER
FEED EXT COLOR FIXTURE
LENGTH*
ST - - - - - - -